



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 796 OF 2016
IN WP/8465/2015**

SAMAJ PRABODHAN MANDAL, THROUGH ITS SECRETARY,
VIRKUMAR SHIVLINGAPPA SARSAMBE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

--
Mr.V.D.Salunke, Advocate for petitioner
--

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : APRIL 28, 2017

PER COURT :

Registry shall report as to why, notice
issued to respondent no.2 is still awaited. Stand
over to 16.06.2017.

[SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.] [S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]